Southampton DPS February 2025 Auction - List of Unsold Lots

Lot Vendor | Vendor ref. |Category Description S:,a:;zg
STAR LOTS
c Jack British Antarctic B.A.T. and South Georgia collection 1963-2000, a good selection £100.00
Territory of UM, mint and FU including MS, many sets )
1926 - Sas 156 - 5 lire Death of Manzoni - Superb used - Slightly
K CA 16 Italy off centre (Cat 6000€) £100.00
1921-1985, a good selection on printed leaves in binder, UM, mint and
M Jack Jamaica used including definitive sets and miniature sheets. Many sets in both UM| £130.00
and FU
1920-1993, UM, mint and used on printed leaves in binder including
N Jack St. Kitts-Nevis definitive sets and miniature sheets, some setr both UM and FU. KGV to £135.00
5/- (2), KGVI to £1, $4.80, good QE2 ranges including St. Kitts issues
QE2 collection in album with mint sets (CV £330+) and used / cto sets /
R DL Bahamas MS (CH £800+), many part sets etc. Total CV £1100+ £120.00
New material larger items
4 KMC Stockbook Black card 25 page lighthouse stockbook, some damge to cover corners
but overall sound £10.00
7 DL Cayman Islands 1935-84 collection in album, definitives, sets MS, odd wmk. Variety, etc,
some earlies with trpicalisation. MM / UMM STC £800+ £80.00
9 DL Bahamas 41 x FDC 1986-96, stamps catalogue £260 £20.00
17 MR Malta Tin containing UM half sheets, strips and blocks, 60s period £5.00
18 NR Collection Intact old time collection in 2 small albums, all world, nothing modern
(100s) - who knows? £10.00
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19 PK GB FDCs 2010-6 23 country definitive covers plus 4 odds in binder £10.00
24 LC GB covers starter SG Major Cover album and leaves, 3 A4 binders with quantity of leaves
box for covers and 150 mixed first day / commem. Covers, some interesting

noted including Stuart covers etc, all for just £20.00
28 LC Germany Stockbook with West Germany stamps and MS, heavily duplicated in

places but plenty of variety overall £10.00
30 LC World Stockbook with Germany, GB, Eire, Belgium, etc, random but some nice

pages (100s) £15.00
31 LC World Binder filled with Hagner cards, France, Belgium, GB, etc (110s) £15.00
32 LC World Similar mix in stockbook (100s), value in the stockbook? £10.00
33 LC World Broad mix of areas in stockbook for sorting (100s) £10.00
34 LC SPAIN 1850-59 ranges from imperf. Issues neatly arranged and described on

Hagners in folder, mainly used, some sets noted 100s £50.00
35 LC Spain 1960-79 collection neatly arranged mainly on Hagners in quality album

withg slipcase, 100s mainly used stamps £30.00
38 LC Mixed lot Balance of collection - 2 binders, 1 stockbook, 2 small boxes of stamps/

covers etc plus a few loose - all areas, quite random but may repay

sorting. Plus tweezers, magnifying glasses in a pot all housed in a

storage crate £20.00
40 KH Poland 1978 - 2013 well filled at start but sparse from 1990s, few blank pages

then range of postage duess / officials, 100s (64 sides)( £30.00
47 KH Ecuador / Romania Not usually seen together! Ecuador 1865-modern plr Romania 1858-

1961; both look good, in 64 side stockbook, 100s £40.00
48 KH Pakistan 1947 - modern in 64 side stockbook, 100s £50.00
49 KH World Modern Malta (2003+), Costa Rica from 1863 - modern, Honduras

from 1866, some sparse pages in later period, 100s £40.00
50 KH World Cuba 1855 - modern, Puerto Rico 1973 - 1890, Spanish Morocco etc plus

some US territories in 64 side stockbook, 100s £40.00
51 KH World - modern Various countries in 64 side stockbook, modern issues appears all 2000+,

includes Belgium, Denmark, some commonwealth, very sparse, value in

stockbook, still couple of hundred stamps £20.00
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58 KH Nepal 1962 - modern in 64 page stockbook only half-filled with stamps though,

100s £30.00
62 KH World Guatemala from earlies, Fiume, plus few others in 64 side stockbook,

some sparse / empty pages but equally some interesting items, 100s £35.00
63 KH Romania 1962 - modern stamps plus back of book items in 64 side stockbook

(black leaves), 100s £35.00
64 KH World St. Lucia limited earlies from QV to modern then Malayis from 1963 and

then Zaire, 64 side stockbook, 100s £40.00
66 KH GB Decimal machin collection including panes etc in 64 side stockbook - will

be duplicated but good variety for study, 100s £40.00
67 KH GB KGV and KGVI heavily duplicated lower values in 64 side stockbook noted

controls, watermark varieties etc, mainly used £25.00
71 KH Austria Earlies to 1920s organised in springback album, some duplication for

study including better and high values, 100s £40.00
76 PK 3 GB Album with good range of decimal regional/country stamp FDCs from

1971-97 and 2008 (70 covers) £15.00
86 MRU 1.3 DDR Stockbook with 100s of stamps mainly used covering1957-86 £20.00
87 MRU 1.4 Germany 1899-1975 definitives heavily duplicated in stockbook, 100s £10.00
88 MRU 1.5 Germany 1865-1988 used stamps in stockbook, described as 1,000s, sorter £12.00
92 MRU 2.1 World International stamp album with stamps plus stock book with mint blocks /

part sheets, 100s £20.00
96 MRU 2.5 GB Catalogue Stoneham catalogue 17th edition (March 2017) £5.00
99 MRU 3.3 Stockbook Compass 64 side stockbook, sound, some ageing but does include some

commonwealth stamps (described as empty) £8.00
104 MRU 3.8 Catalogue / Guides SG United Nations 2010, Philatelic Terms illustrated and How to identify

stamps (3 books) £5.00
105 MRU 3.9 Catalogues SG Empire 2017 plus Australia 2005 £5.00
110 PB Germany German PO preprinted album 1977-1986 SG 1805 to SG 2156,

with Berlin variants and MS, allUMM CV £700+. £25.00
200 KMC Leeward Islands 1938 KGVI definitives to £1, no 10/- but many variants included,

so 1d Red x 3, 6d x 3, 1/- x 3, 2/- x 2 - fine mint, some UM £25.00
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201 KMC Leeward ISlands ;:u:\\;u;::ucl. OCL, UIVI U 250 dllu VUL, UIT IIIHII valuco ditc ImminnT, o0 1407 £10.00
202 KMC New Hebrides SG4 Crown CA ovpt. ¥2d Green and grey-green, mint CV £60 £10.00
203 Steve GB Collection of department officials QV & KEd VII, mint & used £20.00
205 Steve GB Penny reds, SG43, plate 119 thro 132, CV £90:50 ( inc #131,132) £10.00
206 Steve GB Penny reds, SG43, plate 134 thro 145, CV £146.25 (inc

#135,136,139,142,143,144) £20.00
207 Steve GB QV, QEd VII, KG V high values 2/6d, 5s, & horses (probably Bradbury

Wilkinson), cat val £900 £45.00
210 WS GB GV1 & QE2 Collection of 18 Post Office Training Stamps £10.00
216 WS GB QV 1d reds stars SG 37-41 32 copies. £15.00
217 WS GB QV 1/2d SG 49 several different plates 96 used stamps £45.00
219 WS GB QV !d lilac shades SG 172 /173 used 20 copies £5.00
220 WS GB QV 1d vermilion used 10 copies used £5.00
222 WS GB GV1 Olympic Set good used £1.00
223 WS GB GV PUC set all with control number K29 mint. £15.00
232 CA Commonwealth Card of 45 Geo VI - QE values - Most lightly hinged CVB £98 £30.00
234 CA Commonwealth Card of 49 Geo VI to early QE Never hinged CV £60 £15.00
235 CA Commonwealth Card of 50+ Geo VI values - Most hinged once CV £113 £20.00
236 CA Commonwealth Card of 50+ Geo VI values - Most hinged once Blocks etc CV £100 £15.00
237 CA Commonwealth Card of 53 (52 MNH) Geo VI -Most Never hinged CV £55 £12.00
238 CA Commonwealth Card of 53 Geo V - QE - fine used CV £30 £3.00
239 CA Commonwealth Card of 58 Geo VI & QE never hinged values CV £30 £8.00
240 CA Commonwealth Card of 60 Geo VI to early QE Never hinged CVB £62 £15.00
241 CA Commonwealth Card of 64 Geo VI & QE all MNH - Mostly blocks 4 CV £44 £9.00
242 CA Brit Virgin Is SG 69-76 - 1913 Geo V values to 2/6 - All heavy hinged CV £92 £11.00
243 CA Canada SG 337 - 1925 3c Silver wedding block 6 plate 2 lightly hinged £10.00
244 CA Canada SG 397 - 1948 Geo VI 1c green Strip 4 Perf IMPRF x 9.5VFU £4.00
245 CA Canada SG 397 - 1948 Geo VI 1c green Strip 4 - Perf Imper x 9.5 MNH £7.50
246 CA Cyprus SG 127 & 130 - 1928 VALUES - -Very Lightly hinged CV £41 £9.00
247 CA Fiji 1 Feb 1948 - illustrated FDC with 2d, 1/- & 2/6 - Clean £9.00
248 CA Fiji 1940 registred FD cover with 4 values - Clean £9.00
249 CA Fiji 1946 FDc Victory cover - Clean £9.00
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250 CA Fiji 24 Oct 1935 - Registered cover with 3 Geo V Jubilee stamps Clean £11.00
251 CA GB Card of 6 x Geo V control singles Used - incl. 1 pair £8.00
252 CA GB SG 211 - 1887 1/- Dull green - VGU - Very good colour CV £75 £12.00
253 CA GB SG 05 & 014 '2d & 2'%2d Officials - Used - 1 shorter perf £7.00
254 CA Germany 1890s 10 pfg P/s card - unused & very clean £10.00
255 CA Gold Coast SG 128 - 1938 1/- Geo VI- Lightly hinged twice P12 x 11.5 CV £25 £6.00
256 CA Grenada SG 161 - 1938 2/- Ship - Hinge left on CV £38 £9.00
257 CA Commonwealth 1997 Return of H Kong - 3 sheets - Falklands, Samoa and South

Georgia Best wishes H KONG £5.00
260 CA Italy SG 254 (Sas 39) 1932 2/75 March on Rome - Fine used £10.00
261 CA Jersey 29 Jan 1942 - '»d green pair FDC - Sadly some foxing C £10.00
262 CA Jersey SG 3 - 1943 Y2d Green - Vhoriz pair - MNH CV £24 £7.00
263 CA KUT SG 148b - 1938 5/- Lightly hinged - Hinge left on CV £50 £11.00
264 CA Morocco Agencies 1949 and TANGIER sets to 1/- very lightly hinged CV £28 £7.00
265 CA Morocco Agencies SG 208-211- 1925 opt values to 1f 50 - Hinged twice CV £53 £11.00
266 CA New Brunswick SG 19 - 1860 17 Cent black Hinged CV £42 £8.00
267 CA Papua SG 146-149 - 1934 50th Anniv values - EX lightly hinged CV £16 £4.00
268 CA Pos E Arabia SG 16 - 22 Vals to 1 Rupee -Very Lightly hinged CV £41 £9.00
269 CA South Africa SG 18-19 - 1913 Coil pair - Ext Lightly hinged CV £26 £6.00
270 CA South Africa SG 34 - 1927 2d Purple/blue - Fine used pair CV £29 £6.00
271 CA St Kitts-Nevis SG 77a P14 1938 2/- Ship - Lightly hinged CV £140 £25.00
272 CA Transvaal SG 253-4 - 1902 2/6 & 5/- values - Fine used CV £68 £15.00
277 MRU Germany 1872 SG17 large shield, unused, no gum £5.00
278 CN KUT George VI set, SG131-150,1c to £1, all identified, mainly original

perforations, mint, incl. 137, 139, 141, CV £475+, very fresh but some

have light gum toning (20) £75.00
279 CN KUT Part set George V, SG110-123, 1c to 3/-, mint and 5c¢ - 2/- used £20.00
280 CN KUT Short set SG131-149, 1c - 10/- various perforations, mint (28) incl 139a

(heavy mount), 147ac, 149a, etc CV £350+ £60.00
281 CN KUT Set George VI, SG131-149, 1c - 10/-, used unsorted perforations (46), 3 x

3/-, 3 x 5/- etc - could be a bargain £25.00
282 CN KUT SJ set SG124-127, mint and 20c / 30c used £4.00
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283 CN KUT George VI Royal visit, mint & used plus 1/- UPU £2.00
284 CN Jamaica Set George VI, SG 121-133 mint, with all the perf. Variations (20), CV

£210 £45.00
285 CN Grenada Part set George VI 152-162 mint various perforations, no 2/- values,

others mainly x 2 (19) £20.00
288 CN Gilbert & Ellice George VI mint SG43-54 £12.00
289 CN Gibraltar George VI, mint SG 121-131 one of each value and mainly the first perfs,

all identified, mainly fine, CV £300+ £50.00
290 CN Gibraltar George VI, mint values from 1938 set including 122a,123a, 125a (faults),

129b (8), CV £500+ £80.00
291 CN Bermuda QV 1880, SG 19-29, part set, mint & some used £45.00
294 CN Australia K GV low values definitives, SG 17-125 mint & used, various watermarks,

cat. value ~£100, all identified £15.00
295 CN Australia K GV selection of definitives 1d &11/2d mint and used £15.00
296 CN Australia K GV SG104 LMmint, and used, CV £166 £35.00
297 CN Australia K GV SG131 LMmint, and used CV £58 £12.00
298 CN Australia K GV SG 95, 2 blocks of 4, 1st retouched, 2nd so-called Penavy flaw

£25.00
299 CN Australia K GV definitives used collection to 1/4d (15) £12.50
300 CN Australia K GV definitives used collection to 1%4d (15) £10.00
301 CN Australia 1928 National stamp exhibition, MS 106a, mint/ hinged CV £130 £30.00
302 CN Australia Laughing kookaburra, SG 19, 6d claret & SG 106, 3d blue, mint £20.00
CN Australia SG 121, 122, 139, 139a Southern Cross and 140 & poss.140a lyrebird, all

304 .

mint £25.00
306 CN Australia SG 164-175 with 2 x 3d (desribed as 168a & 168c) mint, no 2d £60.00
307 CN Australia SG 223-224 incl 224a-f, plus 224da roller flaw mint CV £340+ £60.00
309 CN Various “Fine Art?” Collection unsorted 100 plus stamps £10.00
310 CN Various Sports collection unsorted ~100 stamps £10.00
311 CN Various Space exploration collection 100 plus stamps £10.00
312 CN GB K EdVIl unsorted collection £15.00

Clearance - lower bids may be accepted
403 Jim 29 GB 1951 High values SG509-12 fine used £3.00
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407 Jim 7 GB 1887 Jubilee Issue fine used to 1/- Green, STC £300 (13) £10.00
409 CA 4 Canada 1950 - 0182 - 4c opt'd G MNH block 12 £10.00
412 CA 7 GB 1854 - Card of 10 1d red plates between 145-157 - Fine used £5.00
413 CA 10 GB 1870 - SG 49 - '%d red plate 14 - WC - HN £7.00
414 CA 11 GB 1870 - SG 49 - '/d red plate 5 - LH margin x 2 £8.00
415 CA 12 GB 1959-63 - SG D67-8 - 2/6 & £1 - MNH £5.00
418 CA 17 Italy 1934 - Sas 313 - 5 Lire Rome -Ma adisico Fli £20.00
419 CA 18 St Thomas & Pr. 1938 - SG 364 - 10E red Air- scarce value - VLH £10.00
420 CA 19 St Thomas & Pr. 1948 - SG 401-410 - Fruit set- VLM ( Cat £225) £15.00
421 CA 20 TAAF 1966 - Yt 13 - 25F Adelie Air - Plate block 4 MNH £10.00
422 CA 21 GB 3 xQV 1d red P/S card to India - Good cancels inc Sea Post Office £10.00
427 CN 3 GB KG V SG 340a, Pair 1/2d, yellow green, GU, Lower of pair - no cross on

crown £7.00
428 CN 6 GB KG V SG 341a 1d scarlet, GU, no cross on crown £6.00
429 CN 9 GB KG V SG 370WKk, 2d orange, poor gum / reverse, watermark inverted &

reversed £10.00
431 CN 13 GB KEd VIII, SG 457-60, 2 sets of 4, UMM and used £2.00
432 CN 14 GB KEd VIl , SG 458, SG 461, SG 493 first day covers (unofficial but correct

dates) £10.00
434 CN 17 GB KGVI, SG 476-478b, set of 6 used £5.00
435 CN 18 GB KG VI, SG 509-12, 2s6d - £1, UMM £12.00
436 CN 19 GB KG VI, SG 509-12, 2s6d - £1, used £3.00
438 Jim 10 Russia 1925 SG451-4A fine used 3 x P10.5, SG454A P12.5 CV £62 £5.00
439 Jim 11 Russia 1904 SG81-4 used CV £15+ £2.00
447 KMC Stockbook SG 16 page stockbook, white card £5.00
452 JG GB Large red stockbook with all different used commems (1,050+) £12.00
453 MC 4 India 8pg Stockbook with KGV and KGVI, heavily duplicated in places £4.00
454 MC 12 GB 8 page stockbook with used commems to modern £4.00
455 MC 10 Omnibus 1981 Royal Wedding - stamps mounted on pages but nice album

if you have the stamps! and few UM stamps £1.50
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467 KH 147 Indonesia 1950-2000 in 64 side stockbook some sparse / empty pages at end few

earlier and Dutch administration at start, 100s £30.00
469 DF GB Covers Mainly adddressed FDCs in cover album (40) £3.00
470 DF GB Disorganised album but starts with QV, including mint Jubilee issue, 6

used Seahorses, RSW pair UM through to some QE2 commems, approx.

200 stamps £40.00
471 DF World Stamps in tray plus small box, some partially sorted, 100s £3.00
478 AP Mike GB 3 stockbooks - two duplicated machins and wildings and third with

KGV onwards commems, for sorting, 100s £20.00
482 Jim 2 Kiloware All world mint used in tin with deer on front £8.00
483 Jim 3 Kiloware All world in tesco shortbread tin mint used mix deer on front £8.00
485 Jim 6 Belgium 474 Early to modern used stamps on 7 double sided Hawid cards £15.00
486 Jim 8 Rwanda Mint selection of 94 stamps on 1 card £2.00
487 Jim 13 Russia Early used selection of sets and single stamps Cat. £250++ 211

stamps on 2 double sided stock cards £20.00
489 Jim 18 Canada Early to modern on 3 double sided stock cards high CV (334) £20.00
493 AB 14 World A-G collection in springback album, 100s £6.00
494 AB 19 GB Stamps and covers in blue folder, strike mail cover included £3.00
497 KP 12 Accessories Bridger & Kay Cancellation gauge in original packing complete with

instructions. (£15.95 on Ebay) £5.00
498 Hewett 2 GB George V1 High values SG 476-478b, mint, some MNH, 6 stamps 2/6d to £50.00
499 Hewett 10 GB Collectors Pack 1983, MNH 27 stamps complete £7.00
500 Hewett 11 GB High Values Castles SG1410-1413 £6.00
501 Hewett 12 Commonwealth Unsorted selection of victorian commonwealth stamps (~60 stamps) £20.00
502 Hewett 13 GB Booklet (disassembled), £5 book of royal mail stamps “The Story of P&O”

£4.00

503 Hewett 14 GB 2 x Booklets (disassembled) £5 books, 5 pages in total (face value £7.30)

“FT 100” & (The Story of British Rail” £4.00
504 Hewett 17 GB QE2 £1 book of stamps and “The story of Wedgwood” 1st page of stamps

taken, Otherwise complete, perforated ends £10.00
505 Hewett 20 GB QE2 £5 Book of stamps "The story of British Rail” Complete £5.00
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506 Hewett 22 GB QE2 £5 book of stamps “The Scots Connection” Complete £4.00
507 Hewett 24 GB QE2 £5 book of stamps " London Life” Complete in good condition £5.00
508 Hewett 25 GB QE2 £6 book of stamps “Cymru Wales” Complete in good condone £5.00
509 Hewett 28 GB QE2 £4 Book of stamps “European Football Championship” Complete in £7.00
510 CN GB QEZ2 Castles SG 595-598 Both DLR & BW, Fine used £6.00
511 CN GB QEZ2 High Values Castles SG759-762 & SG787-90 mint, some MNH, Also

2/6d & 5/- Fine used £6.00
512 CN GB GVI SG478 Dark Blue, MNH £50.00
513 CN GB GVI Mix of high values used, LMM, SG476-478b, (no 478) £12.00
514 CN GB GV SG430-433 British Empire Exhibition, MM plus used (8) £5.00
515 CN GB GVI SG 462-475 Mint & used, some inverted, some s'ways wmks £5.00
516 CN GB GVI SG 485-490 Mint & used, some inverted, some s'ways wmks £4.00
517 MC 8 GB 1993 £10 SG1658, presentation pack and FDC £8.00
518 MC 13 GB postmarks QV/KE7 stamps with local postmarks, Portsmouth / Soton, etc £4.00
520 KMC Taiwan (ROC) 2005 Best wishes Greetings stamps pack (set of 10 stamps) £3.00
525 KMC Netherlands 1965 Child Welfare MS SG MS1006 UM CV £44 £3.00
527 CA 24/S0O/1  |Germany Occup Card of 6 x 1945 plate blocks of 6 - MNH Type A - SG A3,6,8 &9 £8.00
528 CA 24/S0O/2 |Germany Occup Card of SG R33 - 48 - 1948 Portraits - Hinged once £10.00
529 CA 24/S0O/3 |Austria Set of 7 x 1950 Air bird stamps - M-V LH - Cat £500 £50.00
530 CA 24/S0O/4  |Belgium Card of 48 x never hinged values from 1973-84 (Cat 75++) £10.00
531 CA 24/S0O/5 |Belgium Card of 53+ 1930s issues - never hinged £15.00
532 CA 24/S0O/6 |Belgium SG 142-3 - 1912 2fr & 5 fr values - Large hinge remainder £6.00
533 CA 24/S0O/7 |Belgium SG 151-3 - 1914 Red X set Very fine used - Genuine - Check the Q £18.00
534 CA 24/S0O/8 |Belgium SG 8 -1851 40c red -4 margins - Good used - 24 cancel - no frame £7.00
535 CA 24/SO/9 |Belgium SG 157a,158 & 159 -1915 Red X values - Genuine - Very fine used £25.00
536 CA 24/S0O/10 |Belgium SG 43 - 1866 2c Blue - Fine used -perf 15 SOC £12.00
537 CA 24/SO/11 |Bosnia SG 343 - 358 - 1910 Set - VFU £18.00
538 CA 24/S0O/12 |Bosnia SG 343 - 358 - 1910 set - Very V lightly hinged £18.00
539 CA 24/S0O/14 |East Germany Mi 16-30 - inc 221-11 1964 ZKD values Cat £120 £12.00
540 CA 24/S0O/17 |Germany SG 1102 - 1953 30pfg Nansen Very fine used on piece £10.00
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541 CA 24/S0O/18 |Germany MI507wr 20pf Brandemburg Gate coil join strip UM £4.00
542 CA 24/SO/19 |Germany Mi 16-17 & 20-22 - 1920 Officials in blocks 4, 3 marginal - MNH £7.00
543 CA 24/S0O/20 |Germany SG 1035-7 - 1949 Stamp Centenary set - LH £12.00
544 CA 24/S0/21 |Germany Block 4 x SHAFE (?) GratiS blue - Marginal - V SCARCE - NH £20.00
545 CA 24/S0/22 |Germany Block 4 x SHAFE (?) S1 red opt'd DM 4 - S1 blocked - SCARCE £20.00
546 CA 24/S0O/23 |Germany SG 1115 - 1954 50pfg Slate - Never hinged £45.00
547 CA 24/S0O/24 |Germany Muhlberg Mi 3 x 6 & Mi 6 x 11 - 1945 Hitler opts - MNH £20.00
548 CA 24/S0/25 |Mainz - Private Card with MNH block of Mi 1 1886 2 Purple-browm - £10.00
549 CA 24/S0/29 |Switzerland Card 1977-1991 Pro Juventute values - never hinged (Cat £118+) £15.00
550 CA 24/S0O/30 |Switzerland Card of 1978-1991 Pro Patria issues - Never hinged (Cat £127+) £12.00
551 CA 24/S0/31 |Switzerland Card of 42 1978-1994 values - All Never hinged (Cat £100++) £10.00
552 CA 24/S0/32 |Wurttemburg 1919 10 pfg P/s card with AALEN superb cds cancel £5.00
554 AP Mike GB Victory 2.5d Extra Port hole aft variety, MM, some toning CV £95 £7.00
555 Jim 19 Nova Scotia 5 mint values £10.00
556 Jim 20 Christmas Island Mint set to $1 Cat. £8.00 £2.00
557 Jim 25 New Zealand New Zealand SG 151 and first and second side face Victorian

stamps and also SG 208a ellipse flaw or feather in hair high Cat. £50.00
558 Jim 26 New Zealand Stamp duty stamps SG f191 one shilling and three pence and

various values to £1 and $10 high Cat. 16 stamps. £35.00
559 Jim 27 New Zealand Stamp duty long stamps various values to three shillings 7 stamps. £20.00
560 SG 1 Germany 1951-3 SG1073, 1075, 1076, 1078, 1079, 1087, 1092 CV £127 U £10.00
565 SG 7 Germany 1872 — SG23a — CV £900.00 — Used £60.00
568 AB 3 Trinidad & Tobago 5 pages 1935-1954, values to $4.80, SJ set etc, mint £15.00
569 AB 15 Newfoundland Short coronation set mint and used £5.00
570 AB 17 Ceylon KGV pictorial definitive set mint, 20c poor (toned) £8.00
571 AB 18 Montserrat KGVI 1d, 2d and 1/- mint £2.00
572 AB Commonwealth Mix on 3 small cards (18), looks a bargain £5.00
573 AB 19 Commonwealth Mix of mainly older stamps on 8 large stock cards, lots of stamps £10.00

Postal bids only. Lots in this section can also be viewed on the night and

bids placed then. Winning bids etc will be processed the next day.

(Experimental section.) Reduced starting prices
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574 CA 24/S0/34 |Belgium Card of 41 x earlies - Used - couple with thins - postmark interest £7.00
575 CA 24/S0/36 |Belgium Card of 46 x never hinged values from 1974-84 period (Cat £59+) £7.00
576 CA 24/S0/37 |Belgium SG 13 - 1861 - 10c deep brown - frame 17.25 - Fine used £3.00
577 CA 24/S0O/38 |Belgium SG 157 - 5¢ IMPERF - Lightly hinged - Genuine - Dealers Mark £7.00
578 CA 24/S0/39 |Belgium SG 195 - 1915 10 fr brown - Twice lightly hinged £3.00
579 CA 24/SO/40 |Belgium SG E530-3 - 1929 Express set - Never hinged £5.00
580 CA 24/S0O/41 |Belgium SG D64 - 1870 20c blue post due -Large hinge remainder £1.50
582 CA 24/S0O/45 |GB SG 205a - 1887 QV 4d Blue green/brown - Large hinged £3.00
583 CA 24/S0/48 |GB SG 49 - 1870 QV '2d Bantam - plate 13 - Heavy hinged £1.50
584 CA 24/S0O/49 |GB SG 493-4 - 1948 Wedding pair - Extremely lightly hinged £6.00
585 CA 24/SO/50 |GB 5 x Geo V values between SG 378-96 - 1912-24 - to 1/- HR £10.00
586 CA 24/S0O/51 |Germany SG 577-80 - 1935 Railways - Fine used £3.00
588 CA 24/S0/53 |Germany Soviet Zone 1946 5 x Stadt Berlin to USA £5.00
589 CA 24/S0O/54 |(Germany 1948 Registered cover to USA with 7 Frankings - Hildesheim

R label - Clean £5.00
590 CA 24/S0/55 |Germany Soviet Zone - 1948 Phil stamp £6.00
591 CA 24/S0O/56 |Germany Black- white PPC of Nehrung - Unused £3.00
592 CA 24/S0/57 |Germany Colour Pc of SMS Yorck - Byhermann Kiel No 532 - Unused £4.00
593 CA 24/S0/58 |Germany July 1938 card with 6 frankings inc 2 x Zeppellins cancelled Sportfeld £4.00
595 CA 24/S0O/61 |Wurttemburg 1877 5 pfg purple p/s card £6.00
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